Sunlord
Power Inductor for Smart Wear
                                        -MPHM160809 Series
Overview
MPHM160809 series is a new product that developed on Sunlord's mature multilayer platform, the new
MPHM series has the following features:
1. For high-density mounted circuits, MPHM series products show excellent anti-interference/anti-

resonant
Frequency
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
Max.
Thickness
Units μH MHz Ω MHz mA mA mm [inch]
Symbol L Freq.
DCR
S.R.F
Isat
Irms T
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MPHM160809S1R0□TY01 1.0 1 0.237 0.190 110 700 750 750
1.0±0.15
[.039±.006]
MPHM160809S2R2□TY01 2.2 1 0.500 0.400 70 480 520 550
MPHM160809S4R7□TY01 4.7 1 0.750 0.600 55 320 360 450
MPHM160809S6R8□TY01 6.8 1 1.150 0.900 40 250 300 350
MPHM160809S100□TY01 10 1 1.500 1.200 30 220 240 280
MPHM160809-Y02 TYPE
Part Number Inductance
L Test
Freq.

resonant
Frequency
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
Max.
Thickness
Units μH MHz Ω MHz mA mA mm [inch]
Symbol L Freq.
DCR
S.R.F
Isat
Irms T
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MPHM160809S1R0MTY02 1.0 1 0.190 0.170 110 750 950 1100
1.0±0.15
[.039±.006]
MPHM160809S2R2MTY02 2.2 1 0.350 0.280 70 480 550 900
MPHM160809S4R7MTY02 4.7 1 0.420 0.525 55 320 360 700